

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson	
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 12, 2023	
Category:	NEW BUSINESS	
Туре:	ACTION	
Subject:	SP 5105-30 TH 59 Detour Agreement – Consider Resolution Authorizing Execution of MnDOT Agreement No. 1055122	
Background Information:	Attached is a proposed detour agreement between MnDOT and the City of Marshall. This agreement provides for payment by the State to the City for road life consumed on the portion of S. Saratoga Street that is proposed to be used as a Temporary Trunk Highway detour, outlined as follows:	
	 The State is going to perform concrete pavement rehabilitation and diamond grinding construction upon, along, and adjacent to Trunk Highway No. 59 from 201st Street to Trunk Highway No. 23 in 2024 under State Project No. 5105-30 (T.H. 59=17). The State requires a detour to carry T.H. 59 traffic on Saratoga Street during the construction. The City is willing to maintain the T.H. 59 detour. The State is willing to reimburse the City for the road life consumed by the detour and detour maintenance as hereinafter set forth. Minnesota Statutes § 471.59, subdivision 10, § 161.25, and § 161.20, subdivision 2(b), authorize the parties to enter into this Agreement. 	
	The agreement provides for payment by the State to the City for the use and maintenance of S. Saratoga Street as a detour route during the construction to be performed upon, along, and adjacent to Trunk Highway No. 59 from 201st Street to Trunk Highway No. 23 under State Project No. 5105-30 (T.H. 59=17).	
	Per MnDOT, the dates of the detour route are July 8-August 9, 2024, which is subject to change.	
Fiscal Impact:	Payment by MnDOT to the City per Section 3-Payment of the attached agreement.	
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.	
Recommendations:	that the City Council adopt the attached RESOLUTION 23-086 which is the "Resolution Authorizing Execution of MnDOT Agreement No. 1055122 with the State of Minnesota".	

RESOLUTION 23-086

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF MNDOT AGREEMENT NO. 1055122 WITH THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

IT IS RESOLVED that the City of Marshall enter into MnDOT Agreement No. 1055122 with the State of Minnesota, Department of Transportation for the following purposes: To provide for payment by the State to the City for the use and maintenance of Saratoga Street as a detour route during the construction to be performed upon, along, and adjacent to Trunk Highway No. 59 from 201st Street to Trunk Highway No. 23 under State Project No. 5105-30 (T.H. 59=17).

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the Agreement and any amendments to the Agreement.

Passed and adopted by the Council this 12^{th} day of <u>December</u>, 2023.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above Resolution is an accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Council of the City of Marshall at an authorized meeting held on the 12th day of December 2023, as shown by the minutes of the meeting in my possession.

Subscribed and sworn to me this day of, 2023	(Signature)
Notary Public	(Type or Print Name)
My Commission Expires	(Title)